Fire & Rescue Service 7,183   (3,007) 30,803   60   35,038

Net Cost of Services 7,183   (3,007) 30,803   60   35,038

Other income and expenditure 501   (9,388) (410) (9,298)

Total 7,183   (2,506) 21,415   (351) 25,741

1.1 EXPENDITURE AND FUNDING ANALYSIS

1.2 NOTE TO THE EXPENDITURE AND FUNDING ANALYSIS

The objective of the Expenditure and Funding Analysis is to demonstrate to the council tax and rate payers how the funding avalable to the Authority (i.e.

20

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As reported in the

Comprehensive Income

and Expenditure

Statement 2015/16

Adjustments between

SERCOP classifications

and internal reporting

classifications

As restated

2015/16

As reported in

the

Comprehensive

Income and

Expenditure

Statement

2015/16

Adjustments

between SERCOP

classifications and

internal reporting

classifications

As restated

2015/16
SERCOP Service Line £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Community Fire Safety
Statutory Inspection, certification and enforcement 803 (803) -   (109) 109   -
Prevention and education 3,164 (3,164) -   (21) 21   -
Fire Fighting and Rescue Operations
Operational Responses 74,663 (74,663) -   (4,490) 4,490   -
Communications and mobilising 6,509 (6,509) -   -   -
Securing water supplies 576 (576) -   (57) 57   -
Corporate and democratic core costs 972 (972) -   (62) 62   -
Non distributed costs (Pension liability revaluations) 1,639 (1,639) -   -   -   -

Fire & Rescue Service 88,326   88,326 (4,739) (4,739)

Cost of Services 88,326   -   88,326   (4,739) -   (4,739)

Net Expenditure

As reported in the

Comprehensive Income

and Expenditure

Statement 2015/16

Adjustments between

SERCOP classifications

and internal reporting

classifications

As restated

2015/16
SERCOP Service Line £000 £000 £000
Community Fire Safety
Statutory Inspection, certification and enforcement 694 (694) -
Prevention and education 3,143 (3,143) -

Fire Fighting and Rescue Operations
Operational Responses 70,173 (70,173) -
Communications and mobilising 6,509 (6,509) -
Securing water supplies 519 (519) -

Corporate and democratic core costs 910 (910) -
Non distributed costs (Pension liability revaluations) 1,639 (1,639) -

Fire & Rescue Service 83,589   83,589

Cost of Services 83,589   -   83,589

This Authority has only one reportable segment - "Fire & Rescue Services" so all adjustments are applied directly to that segment

2.1 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT OF SERVICE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE IN THE CIES

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in accordance with the CIPFA Code of Local

Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2016/17 Code requires that authorities present expenditure and income on services on the basis of its reportable segments. These reportable segments are

based on the authority's internal management reporting structure. Devon & Somerset Fire & Rescue Authority is a single purpose Authority and therefore has only one reportable segment - "Fire

and Rescue Services". This is a change from the previous requirement to present expenditure and income in accordance with the Service Expenditure Code of Practice (SERCOP). This note shows

how the net expenditure and income has been restated.

Gross Expenditure Gross Income

21

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Previous Classification

Net Expenditure as

reported in the

Comprehensive Income

and Expenditure

Statement 2015/16

Adjustment between

originally stated and

restated classification

Expenditure as

restated 2015/16

Income as

restated

2015/16

Net Expenditure

as restated

2015/16
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Operating (surplus)/deficit 83,589   88,326   (4,739) 83,589
Finance costs:

Finance costs: 23,647   -   23,647

Investment revenue (271) -   (271)

23,377
Other (gains) and Losses (12,152) (12,152)
(Surplus)/deficit for the financial year 94,814   -
Council Tax (45,446) 45,446 -
Non-domestic rates redistribution (14,712) 14,712 -
Central government grant (14,964) 14,964 -
Capital Grants and Contributions -   -   -

Taxation and non-specific grant income (75,121) (75,121) (75,121) (75,121)

Retained (surplus)/deficit for the year 19,693   19,693

Other comprehensive income and expenditure

Gains on revaluations (5,541) 5,541   -
Impairment losses on non-current assets charged to the

revaluation reserve 599   (599) -

(4,942) (4,942)
Remeasurements of the net defined liability/ (asset) on pension

schemes (48,077) (48,077)

(53,019)

Total comprehensive expenditure for the year (33,325) -   (33,325)

Taxation and non-specific grant

income

2.2 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT OF THE OPERATING SURPLUS/DEFICIT AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE IN THE CIES

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in accordance with the CIPFA Code of Local

Authority Accounting in the UK. The 2016/17 Code has changed the classification of some items which make up the operating surplus/deficit and Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure, this

note shows how these items have been restated.

Classification as Restated

2015/16

Cost of Services

Financing and Investment Income

and Expenditure

Financing and Investment Income

and Expenditure

Financing and Investment Income

and Expenditure
Other Operating Expenditure /

(Surplus) or deficit on provision

of services

(Surplus)/Deficit on Revaluation

of Non Current Assets
Acturial (gains) or losses on

Pension assets and liabilities

Other comprehensive income

and expenditure
Total Comprehensive Income

and Expenditure

22

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2015/16

General Fund Balance as

previously stated

Earmarked Reserves as

previously stated

General Fund

Balance Restated
£000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March 2015 5,271   18,495   23,765
Movement in reserves during 2015/16   -   -   -
Cost of Service (19,693)   -   (19,693)
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure   -   -   -
Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (19,693)   -   (19,693)
Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under regulations   25,741   -   25,741
Net Increase/Decrease before transfers to Earmarked Reserves   6,047   -
Transfers to Earmarked Reserves (6,047)   6,047
Increase/Decrease in year   -   6,047   6,047
Balance carried forward as at 31 March 2016   5,271   24,541   29,811

2015/16

Revaluation reserve as

previously stated

Pensions Reserve as

previously stated

Capital Adjustment

Account as

previously stated

Collection Fund

Adjustment

Account as

previously

stated

PFI Equalisation

Account as

previously stated

Accumulated

Absences

Account as

previously

stated

Total Unusable

Reserves -

restated
£000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March 2015 27,271   (684,723) 53,362   1,316   861   (860) (602,773)
Movement in reserves during 2015/16   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Cost of Service   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (466)   48,077   5,410   -   -   -   53,019